
GB

Operating manual
H i g h - p r e s s u r e  c l e a n e r s

Read and conform safety instructions before use!

Keep instructions in a safe place for later use and 
pass them on to any future user.



14 15

Additional KRÄNZLE-accessories for ...

Environmental, refuse disposal and water protection regu-
lations must be observed when using the accessories!

Rotary scrubbing brush 
Order No. 41.050 1

Sandblaster 
Order No. 41.068 1

Underbody lance 
Order No. 41.075

Flat brush 
Order No.41.073

Drain and pipe cleaning hose 
  8 m - Order No. 41.051 
15 m - Order No. 41.058

Car cleaning, glass, caravan, boat etc. 
rotary washing brush with 40 cm exten- 
sion and ST 30 nipple  M 22 x 1,5

Cleaning cars and all smooth surfaces : 
brush with ST 30 nipple M 22 x 1,5.

Underbody cleaning of cars, trailers and 
equipment: lance 90 cm with high pressure 
nozzle and ST 30 nipple M 22 x 1,5. 
The lance must be aimed when spraying.

Cleaning pipes, channels and drains: 
pipe cleaning hose with KN nozzle 
and ST 30 nipple  M 22 x 1,5

When sandblasting you must wear 
protection clothes! Pay attention to the 
instructions of the manufacturer of the 
abrasive!

Blasting old paint, rust and facades: sand-
blasting injector with suction lance, 3 m PVC 
hose and ST 30 nipple.

... further combination possibilities

Rotary point sprayer for extreme soiling. 
Dirtkiller with 40 cm extension and  ST 30 
nipple M 22 x 1,5.



20 21

Complete assembly Kränzle  B170 T / B200 T

N
o 

D
es

cr
ip

tio
n 

Q
ty

. 
O

rd
.-N

o 
 

 
 

1 
M

ot
or

 H
on

da
 G

X
 1

60
 L

X
2 

fü
r B

17
0 

T 
1 

24
 0

27
 

M
ot

or
 H

on
da

 G
X

 2
00

 L
X

2 
fü

r B
20

0 
T 

1 
24

 0
27

 2
 

2 
W

ag
en

 
1 

40
 2

30
3 

S
ch

ub
bü

ge
l 

1 
40

 2
45

 
4 

B
re

m
sh

eb
el

 
1 

40
.2

46
6 

Fr
on

tp
la

tte
 B

17
0 

T 
1 

40
 2

31
 1

 
Fr

on
tp

la
tte

 B
20

0 
T 

1 
40

 2
31

 2
7 

B
le

ch
sc

hr
au

be
 4

,8
 x

 1
2 

4 
44

 1
12

8 
K

öc
he

r g
ro

ß 
1 

40
 2

32
9 

K
un

st
st

of
fs

ch
ra

ub
e 

5 
x 

14
 

7 
43

 4
26

10
 

K
öc

he
r k

le
in

 
1 

40
 2

33
11

 
R

ad
 

4 
44

.0
17

12
 

A
ch

sk
le

m
m

rin
g 

 2
0 

m
m

 
4 

40
.1

42
13

 
R

ad
ka

pp
e 

4 
44

.0
18

14
 

S
tif

t 6
 x

 4
0 

1 
44

.0
35

 1
15

 
S

au
gs

ch
la

uc
h 

 3
 m

  m
it 

S
au

gfi
lte

r 
1 

15
.0

38
 3

 
16

 
B

re
m

sp
ed

al
 

1 
44

.0
22

17
 

B
re

m
sk

lo
tz

 
1 

44
.0

24
18

 
B

re
m

sh
eb

el
 

1 
44

.0
23

19
 

S
ta

rlo
ck

ka
pp

e 
 8

 m
m

 
1 

44
.1

65
20

 
A

bd
ec

ku
ng

  B
17

0 
T 

/ B
20

0 
T 

1 
40

 2
34

21
 

In
ne

ns
ec

hs
ka

nt
sc

hr
au

be
  M

 4
 x

 3
0 

3 
40

 2
36

22
 

S
ch

ei
be

 
6 

43
 4

72
23

 
E

la
st

ic
 - 

S
to

p 
M

ut
te

r  
 M

 4
 

3 
40

 1
11

24
 

S
ch

ra
ub

e 
 M

 6
 x

 1
2 

1 
43

 4
21

25
 

Fe
de

rr
in

g 
A 

6 
1 

44
.2

22
 1

 
  

S
pa

re
 p

ar
ts

 li
st

  K
rä

nz
le

  B
17

0 
T 

 / 
 B

20
0 

T
C

om
pl

et
e 

as
se

m
bl

y

 
 

28
 

D
is

ta
nz

hü
ls

e 
1 

40
 2

37
29

 
E

la
st

ic
 - 

S
to

p 
M

ut
te

r  
 M

 6
 

1 
14

 1
52

 1
30

 
S

ch
ei

be
 6

,4
  

1 
50

 1
89

31
 

G
um

m
ip

uf
fe

r 4
0 

x 
30

 
4 

40
 2

20
 1

32
 

S
ch

ra
ub

e 
M

 8
 x

 3
0 

4 
40

 2
21

33
 

E
la

st
ic

 - 
S

to
p 

M
ut

te
r  

 M
 8

  
4 

41
 4

10
34

 
S

ch
ei

be
 8

,4
 D

IN
 1

25
  

8 
50

 1
86

35
 

Zw
is

ch
en

pl
at

te
 

1 
40

 2
39

36
 

S
ch

ra
ub

e 
M

 8
 D

IN
 9

33
 

4 
40

 1
40

37
 

Fe
de

rr
in

g 
A

8 
D

IN
 1

27
 

4 
44

 2
22

40
 

M
id

i-P
is

to
le

 m
it 

Ve
rlä

ng
er

un
g 

1 
12

.1
60

41
 

La
nz

e 
m

it 
R

eg
el

dü
se

 2
50

5 
fü

r B
17

0 
T 

 
1 

41
 0

53
 2

-0
5

 
La

nz
e 

m
it 

R
eg

el
dü

se
 2

50
45

 fü
r B

20
0 

T 
 

1 
41

 0
53

 2
-0

45
 

 
bi

tte
 D

üs
en

gr
öß

e 
m

it 
an

ge
be

n
42

 
Tu

rb
ok

ill
er

  0
5 

be
i  

B
17

0 
T 

1 
41

.5
80

-0
5

 
Tu

rb
ok

ill
er

  0
45

 b
ei

  B
20

0 
T 

1 
41

 0
72

 3
43

 
H

oc
hd

ru
ck

sc
hl

au
ch

  1
m

 / 
D

N
 8

  
1 

41
 2

65
44

 
H

oc
hr

uc
ks

ch
la

uc
h 

N
W

8 
20

m
 

1 
41

.0
83

45
 

S
ch

la
uc

ht
ro

m
m

el
 k

pl
. m

it 
 

1 
41

 2
59

 1
 

1m
 H

D
-S

ch
la

uc
h,

 je
do

ch
  

 
oh

ne
 2

0m
 H

D
-S

ch
la

uc
h

N
o 

D
es

cr
ip

tio
n 

Q
ty

. 
O

rd
.-N

o 

   



22 23

Transmission unit

No Description Qty. Ord.-No 
   

Spare parts list  Kränzle B170 T / B200 T
Transmission

KRÄNZLE  B170 T / B200 T

22 Getriebegehäuse 1 41.481 1
23 Gehäuseplatte  18 mm 1 41.020 2
29 Axial-Rillenkugellager 3-teilig 2 43.486
34 Öldichtung  18 x 28 x 7 3 41.031
36 Plunger  18 mm 3 41.032 1
37 Plungerfeder 3 41.033
39 Federdruckscheibe  18 mm 3 41.034
40 Sprengring  18 mm 3 41.035
41 O-Ring  Viton  88 x 2 1 41.021 1
45 Innensechskantschraube  M 8 x 30 4 41.036 1
46 Ölablassstopfen M18x1,5 mit Magnet 1 48.020
47 O-Ring  12 x 2 1 15.005 1
48 Innensechskantschraube  M 8 x 20 4 41.480
49 Kupferdichtring 4 41.500
51 Wellendichtring  25 x 35 x 5 1 41.019 5
52 Spannstift 3 x 16 1 14.148 1
53 Stufenkeil 1 41.183
54 Taumelscheibe  11,5° 1 41.028 6-11,5
56 Flachdichtung 1 41.019 3
57 Deckel 1 40.518
58 Ölmeßstab 1 42.520 1
59 Innensechskantschraube  M 5 x 12 4 41.019 4
60 O-Ring  14 x 2 1 43.445



24 25

Valve housing Kränzle  B170 T / B200 T

Spare parts list  Kränzle  B170 T /  B200 T
Valve housing APG for 18 mm plunger diameter

No Description Qty. Ord.-No 

1 Ventilgehäuse APG 1 42.160 3
 für 18 mm Plunger-Durchmesser
2 Ventilstopfen 5 41.714
2.1 Ventilstopfen mit R1/4“ IG 1 42.026 1
3 Dichtstopfen M 10 x 1 1 43.043
4 Ventile (grün) für APG-Pumpe 6 41.715 1
5 O-Ring 16 x 2 8 13.150
6 O-Ring 15 x 2 6 41.716
7 Dichtstopfen R 1/4“ mit Bund 1 42.103
8 Ausgangsteil R3/8“ IG 1 40.248 1
9 Dichtstopfen M 8 x 1 2 13.158
10 O-Ring 18 x 2 1 43.446
11 Aluminium - Dichtring 3 13.275
12 Stopfen 1/4“ AG mit ISK 1 13.387
13 O-Ring 11 x 1,5 1 12.256
14 Edelstahlsitz Ø 7 1 14.118
15 Sprengring 1 12.258
16 Edelstahlkugel Ø10 1 12.122
17 Rückschlagfeder „K“ 1 14.120 1
27 Druckring 3 41.018
28 Manschette 18 x 26 x 4/2 3 41.013
28.1 Gewebemanschette  18 x 26 x 4/2 3 41.013 1
29 Backring 6 41.014
30 O-Ring 28,3 x 1,78 3 40.026
31 Leckagering  3 41.066
32 Zwischenring 3 41.015 2
33 Verschlussstopfen R3/8“ 1 14.113
34 Kupferring 17 x 22 x 1,5 1 40.019
40 Einschraubwinkel R3/8“ AG x R3/8“ IG 1 40.256
41 ST30-Nippel R3/8“ AG x M22 x 1,5 1 13.365 2
42 Usit-Ring 1 42.104
43 Innensechskantschraube M 8 x 30 2 41.036 1
44 Innensechskantschraube M 8 x 55 2 41.017 1
46 Sauganschluss 1 41.016
47 Wasserfilter 1 41.046 1
48 Gummidichtrung 1 41.047 1
49 Steckkupplung 1 41.047 2
50 O-Ring 1 41.047 3

 Rep.-Satz Ventile für APG-Pumpe  41.748 1
 bestehend aus je 6x Pos. 4; 6x Pos. 5; 6x Pos. 6

 Rep.-Satz Manschetten 18 mm  41.049 2 
 bestehend aus je 3x Pos. 27; 3x Pos. 28; 
 3x Pos. 28.1; 6x Pos. 29; 6x Pos. 30

 Ventilgehäuse kpl. mit Handrad  40.249



Kränzle  B170 T / B200 T

2726

Unloader

5 O-Ring 16 x 2 1 13.150
5.1 O-Ring 13,94 x 2,62 1 42.167
8 O-Ring 11 x 1,44 1 12.256
9 Edelstahlsitz 1 14.118
10 Sicherungsring 1 13.147
11 Edelstahlkugel 1 13.148
12 Edelstahlfeder 1 14.119
13 Verschlussschraube 1 14.113
14 Steuerkolben 1 14.134
15 Parbaks 16 mm 1 13.159
16 Parbaks 8 mm 1 14.123
17 Spanstift 1 14.148
18 Kolbenführung spezial 1 42.105
19 Kontermutter M 8 x 1 2 14.144
20 Ventilfeder schwarz 1 14.125
21 Federdruckscheibe 1 14.126
22 Nadellager 1 14.146
23 Handrad 1 14.147
25 Elastic-Stop-Mutter M 8 x 1 1 14.152
26 Manometer 0-250  Bar 1 15.039
27 Aluminium-Dichtring  4 13.275
50 O-Ring 3,3 x 2,4 1 12.136
53 O-Ring 14 x 2 1 43.445
54 Parbaks 4mm 1 12.136 2
57 Blindverschluss mit Dichtungen 1 44.551
58 Parbaks 7mm 1 15.013

70 Steuerkolben kpl. mit Handrad   43.444

Spare parts list  Kränzle  B170 T /  B200 T
Unloader

No Description Qty. Ord.-No 



36 37

Hose drum KRÄNZLE  B 170 - 270 T  

N
o 

D
es

cr
ip

tio
n 

Q
ty

. 
O

rd
.-N

o

S
pa

re
 p

ar
ts

 li
st

  B
 1

70
 - 

 2
70

 T
H

os
e 

dr
um N

o 
D

es
cr

ip
tio

n 
Q

ty
. 

O
rd

.-N
o

 
S

c
h

la
u

c
h

t
r
o

m
m

e
l 

k
p

l.
 

 
4

1
.2

5
9

 0

 
oh

ne
 S

ch
la

uc
h

 
S

c
h

la
u

c
h

t
r
o

m
m

e
l 

k
p

l.
 

 
4

1
.2

5
9

 1

 
m

it 
S

ch
la

uc
h

1 
S

ei
te

ns
ch

al
e 

S
ch

la
uc

hf
üh

ru
ng

 
1 

40
.3

02
2 

S
ei

te
ns

ch
al

e 
W

as
se

rfü
hr

un
g 

1 
40

.3
01

3 
Tr

om
m

el
 U

nt
er

te
il 

1 
40

.3
04

4 
Tr

om
m

el
 O

be
rte

il 
1 

40
.3

03
5 

In
ne

ns
ec

hs
ka

nt
sc

hr
au

be
  M

 4
 x

 3
0 

4 
40

.2
36

6 
La

ge
rk

lo
tz

 m
it 

B
re

m
se

 
1 

40
.3

06
7 

La
ge

rk
lo

tz
 li

nk
s 

1 
40

.3
05

8 
K

le
m

m
st

üc
k 

2 
40

.3
07

9 
K

un
st

st
of

fs
ch

ra
ub

e 
 5

,0
 x

 2
0 

12
 

50
.1

57
10

 
A

nt
rie

bs
w

el
le

 
1 

40
.3

10
11

 
W

el
le

 W
as

se
rfü

hr
un

g 
1 

40
.3

11
12

 
E

la
st

ic
-S

to
p-

M
ut

te
r  

M
 4

 
4 

40
.1

11
13

 
H

an
dk

ur
be

l k
la

pp
ba

r 
1 

40
.3

20
 0

14
 

Ve
rr

ie
ge

lu
ng

sb
ol

ze
n 

1 
40

.3
12

15
 

S
ch

ei
be

  M
S

  1
6 

x 
24

 x
 2

 
1 

40
.1

81
16

 
W

el
le

ns
ic

he
ru

ng
sr

in
g 

 2
2 

m
m

 
2 

40
.1

17
17

 
W

el
le

ns
ic

he
ru

ng
sr

in
g 

 1
6 

m
m

 
1 

40
.1

82
18

 
U

nt
er

le
gs

ch
ei

be
 Ø

 6
,4

 
1 

50
.1

89
20

 
P

ar
ba

ks
  1

6 
m

m
 

2 
13

.1
59

21
 

S
ic

he
ru

ng
ss

ch
ei

be
  6

 D
IN

67
99

 
1 

40
.3

15
22

 
S

ch
ra

ub
e 

 M
 5

 x
 1

0 
1 

43
.0

21
23

 
D

re
hg

el
en

k 
1 

40
.1

67
24

 
A

ns
ch

lu
ss

te
il 

1 
40

.3
08

 1
25

 
D

is
ta

nz
rin

g 
1 

40
.3

16
27

 
O

-R
in

g 
 6

,6
8 

x 
1,

78
 

1 
40

.5
85

33
 

O
-R

in
g 

 6
 x

 1
,5

 
1 

13
.3

86
34

 
S

to
pf

en
  M

 1
0 

x 
1 

1 
13

.3
85

42
 

O
-R

in
g 

 9
,3

 x
 2

,4
 

4 
13

.2
73

45
 

H
oc

hd
ru

ck
sc

hl
au

ch
  2

0 
m

  N
W

 8
 

1 
41

.0
83

1

2
3

4

6

7
8

8

10
14

45

169 5

5
12

12
42

16

21

13

22

11
20

9

3433

23

15
17

27
24

25

18


